ERICSSON Z LBI-38909

MAINTENANCE MANUAL
ORION™
UHF AND VHF MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page

PARTS LIST . . . o e 3
REMOTE TYPE (SCAN) . . . . . o e e e e e s s . 8
REMOTE TYPE (SYSTEM) . . . . . o o o e e e e e e e e s .9
REMOTE TYPE (HIGH POWER) . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e s 10
REMOTE TYPE (LOW POWER) . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e s 11
LOCAL TYPE (SCAN HIGHPOWER) . . . . . . . o e e e s e 12
LOCAL TYPE (SCAN LOW POWER) . . . . . . . . e e e e 13
LOCAL TYPE (SYSTEM HIGH POWER) . . . . . . . . e e e e e 14
LOCAL TYPE (SYSTEM LOW POWER) . . . . . . . . . e e e e e 15
SCAN TYPE (EUROPEAN FRONT MOUNT) . . . . . . . o o e e e e e e e e e e 16
SCAN TYPE (EUROPEAN CASSETTE MOUNT) . . . . . . . e e e e e e 17
SYSTEM TYPE (EUROPEAN CASSETTE MOUNT) . . . . . . . o e e e e e 18
SYSTEM TYPE (EUROPEAN FRONT MOUNT) . . . . . . . e e e e e e e 19
LOCAL SCAN TYPE CONTROL UNIT . . . . . . e e e e e 20
LOCAL SCAN CONTROL UNIT EXPLODED VIEW . . . . . . . o e e e e e e e 21
FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e e e e e e 22
REAR COVER ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e e 23
REMOTE SCAN TYPE CONTROL UNIT . . . . . . . e e e e 24
REMOTE SCAN CONTROL UNIT EXPLODED VIEW . . . . . . . . . e e e e 25
RIA COVER ASSEMBLY . . . . . 26
LOCAL SYSTEM TYPE CONTROL UNIT . . . . . . . e e e e e e e 27
LOCAL SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT EXPLODED VIEW . . . . . . . . . e e e 28
FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 29
REMOTE SYSTEM TYPE CONTROL UNIT . . . . . . . . e e e e 30
REMOTE SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT EXPLODED VIEW . . . . . . . . . . . e 31
TRANSCEIVER - UHF . . . . . e e . 32
TRANSCEIVER - VHF . . . . e e . 33
TRANSCEIVER - TORQUE SETTING AND SEQUENCE . . . . . . . . . . . . e 34
TRANSCEIVER EXPLODED VIEW . . . . . . . e e 35
FRAME ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e . 36
TOP COVER ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e e e e e . 37




LBI-38909

TABLE OF CONTENTS (CONT.)
Page
BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e e e e e e e 38
COVER SHIELD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . o e e e e e e 39
COVER SHIELD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . o e e e 40
POWER MODULE - UHF . . . . . e e e e e L 41
POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE (UHF) . . . . . . . . . . ... .. .. ..... 42
POWER MODULE - VHF . . . . . . e s s s e e e 43
POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE (VHF) . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... ..... 44
POWER MODULE (HIGH POWER) EXPLODED VIEW . . . . . . . . . . s e e e 45
FRAME ASSEMBLY . . . . . 46
COVER ASSEMBLY . . . . e . 47
CASE SHIELD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . e e e 48
CASE SHIELD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e e 49
POWER MODULE - UHF . . . . . . e e e e . 50
POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE (UHF) . . . . . . . . . . ... .. ... .... 51
POWER MODULE - VHF . . . . . . e s s s s e e e 52
POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE (VHF) . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... .... 53
POWER MODULE (LOW POWER) EXPLODED VIEW . . . . . . . . . s e e e e e e e 54
FRAME ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e 55
COVER ASSEMBLY . . . . e e . 56
COVER SHIELD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e e e e 57
POWER MODULE -UHF . . . . . e . 58
POWER MODULE - VHF . . . . . e e e e s e e 59
POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. ... ... 60
POWER MODULE (EUROPEAN) EXPLODED VIEW . . . . . . . . . e e e e s e 61
FRAME ASSEMBLY . . . . . . e 62
COVER ASSEMBLY . . . . e . 63
COVER SHIELD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . e e e e e 64
TRAY MOUNT BRACKET WITH HARDWARE KIT . . . . . . . . e b5
FRONT MOUNT BRACKET WITH HARDWARE KIT . . . . . . . e e e 56
RIA MOUNTING BRACKET WITH HARDWARE KIT . . . . . . . . o o e 7
CASSETTE MOUNT WITH HARDWARE KIT . . . . . . e e e 68
ERICSSON Z
Ericsson GE Mobile Communications Inc.
Mountain View Road-Lynchburg, Virginia 24502
Copyright © August 1993, Ericsson GE Mobile Communications Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

2



PARTS LIST LBI-38909

MECHANICAL PARTS

CONTROL UNIT(SCAN MODEL LOCAL TYPE)
CONTROL UNIT(SCAN MODEL REMOTE TYPE)

344A4581P1/CMD-556 BL
344A4581P2/CMD-556 BR

SYMBOL EGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 B19/MPBC30349 FRONT PANEL (ASSY)

2 B19/MPBC30093B REAR COVER (ASSY)[local]

2 B19/MDNQZ5110A REAR COVER (ASSY)[remote]
3 B19/MTV300540 KEYCAP (SCAN)

4 B19/MTV300002A RAMPLEVER }

5 B19/MTV300003A RAMPLEVER

6 B19/MPHD30001A KNOB (VOLUME)

7 B19/MPHD30002A KNOB (SELECT)

8 B19/MTV300461 COVER KNOB (SELECT)

9 B19/MPPK30004A RUBBER CONTACT

10 B19/MTLO46412A STAY

1 B19/MTV004931A COVER KNOB (VOLUME)

12 B19/BRPK00561 GASKET

13 B19/BRTG05174 PT SCREW

14 B19/MTV300606 KEYCAP () EMG

15 B19/MTV300603 KEYCAP (MENU)

16 B19/MTV300604 KEYCAP (CLEAR)

17 B19/MTV300607 KEYCAP (OPT)




LBI-38909 PARTS LIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

CONTROL UNIT(SYSTEM MODEL LOCAL TYPE)
CONTROL UNIT(SYSTEM MODEL REMOTE TYPE)

344A4581P3/CMD-556ML
344A4581P4/CMD-556 MR

SYMBOL EGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 B19/MPBC30348 FRONT PANEL (ASSY)
2 B19/MPBC30093B REAR COVER (ASSY)[local]
2 B19/MDNQZ5110A REAR COVER (ASSY)[remote]
3 B19/MTV300540 KEYCAP (SCAN)
4 B19/MTV300002A RAMPLEVER }
5 B19/MTV300003A RAMPLEVER
6 B19/MPHD30001A KNOB (VOLUME)
7 B19/MPHD30002A KNOB (SELECT)
8 B19/MTV300461 COVER KNOB (SELECT)
9 B19/MPPKO01867A RUBBER CONTACT
10 B19/MTLO46412A STAY
1 B19/MTV004931A COVER KNOB (VOLUME)
12 B19/BRPK00561 GASKET
13 B19/BRTG05174 PT SCREW
14 B19/MTV300552 KEYCAP () EMG
15 B19/MTV300542 KEYCAP (SYS)
16 B19/MTV300543 KEYCAP (GRP)
17 B19/MTV300544 KEYCAP (OPT)
18 B19/MTV300545 KEYCAP (MENU)
19 B19/MTV300546 KEYCAP (STS)
20 B19/MTV300547 KEYCAP (MSG)
21 B19/MTV300548 KEYCAP (CLR)
22 B19/MTV300549 KEYCAP (PHN)
23 B19/MTV300550 KEYCAP (DIS)
24 B19/MTV300551 KEYCAP (IND)




PARTS LIST LBI-38909

MECHANICAL PARTS

TRX UNIT
PA UNIT (USA MODEL HIGH POWER)

344A4577P1/JHM-271RSA
344A4577P2/JHM-271RSB
344A4572P5/JHM-271PAH
344A4572P6/JHM-271PBH

SYMBOL | EGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 B19/MPBC30111C | FRAME (ASSY)[TRX]

1 B19/MPBC30095C | FRAME (ASSY)[PA]

2 B19/MPBC30112 TOP COVER (ASSY)[TRX]

2 B19/MPBC30096B | COVER (ASSY)[PA]

3 B19/MPBC30113 BOTTOM COVER (ASSY)[TRX]
3 B19/MPBC30693 CASE SHIELD (ASSY)[PA]

4 B19/MPBC30691A | COVER SHIELD (ASSY)[TRX]
4 B19/MPBC30695A | COVER SHIELD (ASSY)[PA]
5 B19/MPBC30692 COVER SHIELD (ASSY)[TRX]
5 B19/MTB300290B | COVER SHIELD[PA]

6 B19/MTC003924 CASE SHIELD [TRX]

6 B19/MTB307254 PLATE [PA]

7 B19/MTB308813 CASE SHIELD [TRX]

7 B19/MTL035255 SPACER [PA]

8 B19/MTB2051258 | CONTACT [TRX]

8 B19/MPNN31124 MARKER [PA]

9 B19/BRTG03943 SCREW (M3~13) [TRX]

9 B19/MPBP30119 CLAMP [PA]

10 B19/BRTG05022 SCREW (M3~10)[TRX]

10 B19/BRTG03943 SCREW (M3~13)[PA]

1 B19/BRTG03830 SCREW (M3~8)[TRX]

1 B19/BRTG05022 SCREW (M3~10)[PA]

12 B19/BRTG03889 SCREW (M3~10)[TRX]

12 B19/BRTG03830 SCREW (M3~8)[PA]

13 B19/BSLWO030008 | WASHER (LW3)[TRX]

13 B19/BRTG03942 SCREW (M3~8)[PA]

14 B19/BRBP00131 CLAMP CABLE




LBI-38909 PARTS LIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

PA UNIT (USA MODEL LOW POWER)
PA UNIT (EUROPEAN MODEL)

344A4572P3/JHM-271PAL
344A4572P4/JHM-271PBL
344A4572P1/JHM-271PAE
344A4572P2/JHM-271PBE

SYMBOL | EGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 B19/MPBC30108C | FRAME (ASSY) [USA]
1 B19/MPBC30953 FRAME [EUROQ]
2 B19/MPBC30109B | COVER (ASSY) [USA]
2 B19/MPBC30752 COVER (ASSY) [EURO]
3 B19/MPBC30693 CASE SHIELD (ASSY)[USA]
3 B19/MPBC30820 COVER SHIELD (ASSY) [EURO]
4 B19/MPBC30696 MPBC SHIELD (ASSY) [USA]
4 B19/MTC300047 COVER SHIELD [EURO]
5 B19/MTB300290B | COVER SHIELD [USA]
5 B19/MTL035255 SPACER [EURO]
6 B19/MTB306383 SPACER [USA]
6 B19/MPNN31124 MARKER [EURO]
7 B19/MTL035255 SPACER [USA]
7 B19/BRBP00131 CLAMP CABLE [EURO]
8 B19/MPNN31124 MARKER [USA]
8 B19/BRTG03830 SCREW (M3~8) [EURO]
9 B19/BPBP30119 CLAMP [USA]
9 B19/BRTG03942 SCREW (M3~8) [EURO]
10 B19/BRTG03943 SCREW (M3~13) [USA]
10 B19/BRTG03943 SCREW (M3~13) [EURO]
1 B19/BRTG05022 SCREW (M3~10) [USA]
1 B19/BSLW03000S | WASHER (LW3) [EURO]
12 B19/BRTG03830 SCREW (M3~8) [USA]
12 B19/BRTG00198 WASHER [EURO]
13 B19/BRTG03942 SCREW (M3~8) [USA]
13 B19/BRTG05022 SCREW (M3~10) [EURO]




PARTS LIST

MECHANICAL PARTS

OPTION

NQZz-4881

SYMBOL EGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 B19/NQZ-48810PT | CASSETTE MOUNT

2 B19/MPBX30085 RIA MOUNT BRACKET

3 B19/MPBX21706 TRAY MOUNT BRACKET

4 B19/MPBX31233 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET

5 B19/MPPK01853B GASKET (TRX-PA)

6 B19/MPPK30050 GASKET (CU-TRX)

7 B19/MPBC30728 FRONT COVER (TRX)

8 B19/MPNM30271 LABEL C/U (EGE)

9 B19/MPNM30280A LABEL C/U (ERIC)

10 B19/MPNL30408 LABEL FRONT COVER (EGE)
11 B19/MPNL30409 LABEL FRONT COVER (ERIC)
12 B19/MPTG30015 SCREW (M3~14)

13 B19/BRTG00339 WASHER (M3)

14 B19/MPHD30066 STANDARD SYSTEM KEYCAP KIT
15 B19/MPHD30067 OPTIONAL SYSTEM KEYCAP KIT
16 B19/MPHD30068 OPTIONAL SCAN KEYCAP KIT
17 B19/MPDM30036 KEYLOCK FOR TRANSCEIVER
18 B19/MPTC30026 SCAN KEYCAP EXTRACTOR
19 B19/MPTC30027 SYSTEM KEYCAP EXTRACTOR
20 B19/MPTG30006 SCREW (M4~20)

21 B19/BRTG00198 WASHER (M4)

LBI-38909




LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

[ rameninE

{ [MENU]j { [[ﬁ!m]j

80

2 L
cEEEIE B (i

A — ]
41
No NCMENCLATOR CORE
1[CONTROL UNIT 344A581P2
2 | MAME PLATE 189680262 1P1

REMOTE TYPE (SCAN)

8



OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

e r—
eV
> /
N

41

175 o
(A T [T
(= (=5 & (S []:
S ||, o
(25 (S 5 (@5
(125 (o (125 (2 |
\J y R B
41
No NOMENCLATOR CODE
1 |CONTROL UNIT 344A581P4
2 |NAME PLATE 18B802621P1

REMOTE TYPE (SYSTEM)




OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

0S

2J0DZPVFVE MIHOS [ 8
TJISIVVPE HIHSVM | 7
TdZGZVVvPE SIV1d oAWN | O
TdT 19208061 ISR
2110208861 II5¥a | b
BJEZSYVRVE JINA0N_H3M0d
ZJEZGVYVPE TIRACH_H3M0d
QJE/ GV VPE 3IN00A H3M0d | €
EJBIGFYVFE B3AT33SNVHL
CABLSPVRPE YIATITSNVHL
Td3ZGPYPrE H3A1J0GNVHL| 2
TJ1 Z820886 1 HIA0T INGES | L
3000 YOLYIININON oN
e ——

[Si=X

SLL

INAWIADRINT

NIVd NEATIA §04 LHOTL-UIV
OL I5Vd MOLIANNGD 2390 HHL
LV (3d7ACEd 51 dHH4ME ADNOLS

REMOTE TYPE (HIGH POWER)

10



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

REMOTE TYPE (LOW POWER)

11

ZdOOLVYFVE #3805 8
TdOSIVVPE TSR Z
TJZGIPvRVE ECFELTIE
TaT 15208061 EESAIE
2319208061 eI g I
SIEZGRVRFE TGO _B3wod [T TT :
PICIGPYPPE IO UImcd -
EACEGPYRRE JINO0N _5M0d | £ o o _D
EJBZSPYIVE EEINERSEN <
ZIBLGVVVPE H3A1 305NVEL I T _
TaRIGrvIvE DIATIOSNVAL | 2 _
Td179208561 E3A0D INOEd | | b I
3000 HOLV1ININON oN
vEe
_l\I||||l|J
j ) gl
: T
I
I
[T
[
I
_ 1
[T
. .
]
[
1
I
- _ 1
~J
[ _ _ T
[
I
I
_ |
[ I
I
[T
I :
I
[T
1
[T
_
L >
4 INAWIACHAWI

NIVE HEATYA 404 LHOIZ-ATV
05 ASVE WOLOTENNOD 20¥0 HHL
IV @0IAQEd BT wAg4nd A9N0dS



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

Z300LFYVYE #3405] g
TJOGIVFFE HIHSYM | £
1d1Z0z0na81 31V1d WYN[Q
1J1 10208861 LAAEYI [ &
Zd1 10200861 L3WSVY | v - L
BJELGPYPPE FINA0N_43M0d _ T =
ZIEZSPYFVE IINOCH_HINOJ 1 _ i
GJLISEVRIE JINA0H_HIWA | £ __H_ all
CABLSPYFPE FENERSE =
ZJBZCPYPPE H3ATIATNYHL [T TT
1387 CFPYbhE HIATSOSHYHL| 2
TJIBGVEVE TTHN I0WENOD | 1 g Af_
3000 HOLY 1SN INON oN
OTE
a D
T ]
— —
[ T
|
T
“ :
I
1
LT
]
[T
il s
[ ]
[n
(!
=
[
I
[
I
[
1
{ T
]
(I
I
[
r
- L
INEWAADEINT

NIVE NHATHQ ¥Od4 IHDIL-YIV
01 dSvE WCILIINNOD D3u0 FHL

IV QICIAQHA $1 HI940d FONOJS

LOCAL TYPE (SCAN HIGH POWER)

12



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

2JO0/PYYVE MIAIS | 8
1dSSLYYYE HIHSWM | £
14129208861 3L¥Td NN 9
14119208861 13NsYa | G
cdi 1920846 } L3SV | ¥
SJE/SPYPVE JINGON HIM0d
YIELSPYYYE ER O IIEE ]
EJELSPYYYE JINAON Y3M0d | €
£d8LGPYPYE HIAT3IGNVYL
2d9LEPYYYE CEERSETY
1 JBLSEYYYE HIATIISNYHL | 2
LdIBEYPYE LIND TOHLNOD| L
ANGD HOLYTININON oN

VA

=

0s

85<

GL)

INTHEAOYANT

NIVE NAATHJ 404 LHOII-HIV
QL ASVE HOLDINROD D0¥0 FHI

IV J2JIA0dMd ST YWAHHE0Y HINOLS

LOCAL TYPE (SCAN LOW POWER)

13



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

2J00ZPVYPE ¥3805] 8
VdOGZVYVE EERSZI A
15129208861 IIVid AN | O
1119208861 1395V |G
24119208861 13ASYD | & o f/
BJELGPYPPE ERVEICEE] T
LAELSTVIVE TINACHN_53r0d - 1 [
OJELGPYPFE 3INAON 83M0d | € =] 5 T p
£JIBLEPVPPE HIATIOSNYYL E fe)
2dBLGRYIIE EERSEREREET I
L JBZGIYEE EELYERSLEEI LT [ :
£4186YFVE LINT 108LNOD| L [5; 3
3002 HOLY 1IN NON ON
OTE
R Fl LI »)
o v T
O mm @H _ . i
T [T
=
L&) A} 1
1
©— [T
|
K i -
1
@ [T
e T
:) I
| |—
i m (. R
m_..u i} (I
[ T
BB =
1|
o Wo © o _ I
GROE _
[+] [e] o o — _ T
LD =
1
o o <3 o _ [
mv
< Q o o _ —
# ) mw\
o — v
LNANZAOH AT
! NIVE NAAINA ¥O4 IHOLI-VIV

01 dsvd YOIDHUNNOD DD0¥0 ZHL
1V (EA1A0¥d ST ¥IgdMd JOROIS

LOCAL TYPE (SYSTEM HIGH POWER)

14



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

ZJ00LVVIFE [EERSAEN
[J5GEvYbE USHEVH | 7
1120208861 FIvId DN | ©
141 19208861 [ESEE
2d119208851 13sva | b = S
CJELGIVPFE FICON_G3m0d T
YAELGYVYVE ENSRE] - (! [ 1 :
EJELSHVEPE SIGON 03#0d | £ s} o "
EdRLGPYYVE B3A T JOSHVEL __H_ o
2dBLGPYEFE HIATIOENYHL i
TdBZSYVEFE A [JoSHVEL | 2 ] [ [ A
i I
EJLBSYrPE TTHN 100INOD | ¢ L D/
3000 HOLY1ONIHON N
]34
) “L'H‘xl.. _
20| 10 = _
N 5 [T
1
RN -
-
muwllliﬁilJ [ T i
fi - _
I
1
[ :
I N
j =
I i [T
1
BOE =
1
-] o -] _ )|
BOE = _
Qo o o 1
s =
1
(] o © _ T
= 1
EEE =
o e o T
[ —J\
o ———
ININAACUINT

NIVE NIATHA 304 IROII-UTV
0I ISVE WOLDIANOD 0280 THL
IV @IaIACHd ST YAgdmy EINOLS

LOCAL TYPE (SYSTEM LOW POWER)

15



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

SCAN TYPE (EUROPEAN FRONT MOUNT)

16

—

I

214

Sl

3

@&—J@M‘

O lonnnnnnd

[—

[ Bl IV
w bt b o B B =M (R N B £
P o T e B B
SR NN EEEEE
(o] -] 113113 Ko] gl Pl 1] [ Exe] T 18
(o] ol o et o A =1 =1 =1 LT e
«|<|<|=|z|=|D|D[B| <<
||| d| | = |B|D|@| 7|7
g b od bed bod bed = =l el g B
Mmoo o)==~ |m|m
oy
]
=
L4
= wiuy
(I3 e [ad Fed [ o o
zZ | z|w|w|w| 2] 2| w
M EEEEE =
= e o bt [ =] L5 <<
[ I e el e 1
£12(2(2< et [l (S
& || DD | oo |uwfwl| =il =
»-zzzwwxxmx§
R EEEEEE
=] G L e s e ) e 5 R
EEE o wmcor\|cu
09

)
:

(

=

|

8]




OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

o3| = [ow
w —louo] ~leufa o la| |
O"ELQ.O.D_G_'—'-"-D_
o |&| 0| G| =| =l |S
Q| ==~ |o|ololo|d
L R=s] [Tgd 1ty Nigl (73] [F9] [SX] ES¥) ESX) FPgd 9
el At B e B =1 == A
oL || oL | o || | D D | <L | L
=22 =2|=|2 2| 2@ ==
hod bt od B b bod [0 L] il ey B
o|m|m|m|o|m|— ||~ |m|e
a
[«
=
<<
= ww
| zle| x|z 2=
Z | 2|wlulg 2= ] -
w | 2> > = 2|a - =
s GEEEE | |5
onUU == w
€l ol ofa|e|w|w| =] =] 2
| Z) Z| Z | W w] »2f x| eof T o]
Z| | | | Z| || Y Z|A| | =
— Of | o) | Of O] = =) = f | Of =
| o= = F|a| &|c| o] Z| =|e| x
— = 5
CLERY ved —| m[=||o~ o]
v || ] | &= ¢ 2
=
a
og
[

I
O

214
(o}

|
[

SCAN TYPE (EUROPEAN CASSETTE MOUNT)

17



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

il

. [an) e (oo ) [ere )

(O — e —

] = i3

o) &) fe) &)

] ol 0N 0
]

214

SYSTEM TYPE (EUROPEAN CASSETTE MOUNT)

18

b
Ead (] sl Bl 50 (= 1= [N I [
Wimla lalalala === ]—|&
Dmmmmmm—v—mng

o1 T S S Y s el )

S | o |wfwv|o|w|c| e w s
«|«|=|=|x|<|D|B|D|<|=
(g |w|=w|g|g|D|D|B]T|<
g9 =2z |O(D]|D]| 2=
@ |m|e|om|m| == =]m|m|

2

&)

[

<

= wlw

(3 R et o foof pu o

Z | Z| @) w|q] 3| = i —

[ = s e e =] =] [l ==

5 i s = |

e e e p

= = =la el |w
| 5| @ B oef oo wl Y wi] = 2
HZZZLU;;J!!UJILUD
z| =| = | 2| F|| | =) A x| Z|
O || | O D] | =| <| =<| ] =
O || H| | & 5| o] 2] = A =

2| -| m =[] ol~]|o|o
08
S

15
O

|
[




LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

Zd00LPYFFE [ERRHE
1d957VPPE U3HSYM] Z
24129208861 JLvId IWN|g
1119208861 L13ASVS | S
2di 19208661 [EESFIE
ZJELGYVIYPE EX O ELe ]
| JELSPVIVE 3NQ0OA Y3M0d | E
EdBLSPYPEE EENERETER
ZdBLSPVPRE HIATIISNYHEL
1d8LSPVprE HI3A I JISNVEL | 2
EJIBEVYPE LINM TOBINGD |1
3000 HOLYIDNINON oN

5]

A [

e~
) &
o oo o

8
TESIS]

H

(o) ) S S
< s GO z0 T

|

. . B

St

SYSTEM TYPE (EUROPEAN FRONT MOUNT)

19



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

ZrEEQsiua 618 (8*E1MIBIS[ EL
0£8£0814H8-618 {8XEIMIIS| 21
220G09158,618 (OPXEm3dos| 11
EPEEQDLHE 618 (E1XEIM3HOS | 01
Gl LOEJBIN/B1E dW¥I3] 6
I LENNDA- GBS EEEELEI
SSIGEOLINABIA FERLZES I
£8E90EF.NGIB EERIESE]
806200E81M-618 O13IHS H3A03[ S
Q690E284M-618 | A1BW3SSY OT3IHS H3AQD [ v
£6380E384N-518 ATBWISSY 0131HS 35YD|E
8601008407618 ATHNSSEY H3A00 [ &
J8010ED84/ 618 JIBW3SSY SWvHS | L

3000

HOLYIDNINCN

=]
=

38V 3000dvd

L

0s

Lo

LOCAL SCAN TYPE CONTROL UNIT

344A4581P1(B19/CMD-556BL)

20



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LOCAL SCAN CONTROL UNIT EXPLODED VIEW

21



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

0.5

175

0.5

I 7Y 1
-

1

%

HRiN]

Q ‘ 2]

o
oF

i

FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30349

22

50




OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

L .. _
== i IR R ==

o] A T [° s

> . . I:: 8 | :_

© ﬂ — _lf“lj_ © Rz
L A’y 25" L o _Ej

175 L 18 4

REAR COVER ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30093B

23



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

Nol NOMENCLATOR CODE
1| FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY MPBC30349
2|R[A COVER ASSEMBLY IONQZ5110A
3| KEY CAP {SCAN) TV300540
4| RAMP LEVER + TV300002A
S| RAMP LEVER - /MTV300Q03A
S| KNOB (ON/CFF VOLUME) {PHO30001A
7| KNOB (SELECTOR SWITCH) /MPHD 300024
B[COVER KNOB TV300461
O | RUBBER CONTACT PPX30004A
[10 | CASE SHIELD iITB308080A
11 ][STAY /MTLOA6412A
12 | COVER KNOB /MTVO04931A
13 [GASKET /BRPK 00561
14 |PT SCREW /BRT605174
1S [KEY CAP (EMB) V300606
16 [KEY CAP (MENU) V300603 _|
17 |KEY CAP (CLEAR) S/MTV300604
18 |KEY CAP (OPTION) 9/MTV300607

B

41

REMOTE SCAN TYPE CONTROL UNIT

344A4581P2(B19/CMD-556BR)

24




LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

REMOTE SCAN CONTROL UNIT EXPLODED VIEW

25



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

15

5
f -
I [e—r) [}@@ﬂ 1 <3

RIA COVER ASSEMBLY
B19/MDNQZ5110A

26



—O

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

1T — J
= ]
AU AL AN S A

I I )

1 ) 1

\ 0.5

55

é

LBI-38909

No NOMENCLATOR CODE
1| FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY B19/MPBC30348
2 |REAR COVER ASSEMBLY B19/MPBC300938
3|KEY CAP tSCAN) B19/MTV300540
A |RAMP LEVER # B19/MTV3000024
S |RAMP LEVER .. B19/MTV3G0003A
& | KNOB (ON/OFF VOLUME} B19/MPHDICOO 1A
Z|KNOB (SELECTOR SWITCH) | B19/MPHD30002A
8 |CQVER KNCB B39/MTV300461
2 |RUBBER CONTACT B19/MPPK30004A
10 [CASE SHIELD Bt9/MTB309080A
11 [STAY B19/MTLO46412A
12 | COVER KNOB B19/MTVE04931A
13 [BASKET B19/BRPKO0S6 1
14 |PT SCREW B19/BRTG0S 174
15 |KEY CAP (EMB) B819/MTV300552
16 |KEY CAP (SYS) B813/MTV300542
17 |KEY CAP (GRP) B19/MTV¥300543
18 [KEY CAP (OPT} 19/MT V300544
19 [KEY CAP (MENUY 19/MTV300545 |
[20 |KEY CAP (STS) 19MTV300546
1|KEY CAP (MSG) 19/MTV300547
22 |KEY CAP (CLR) B18/MTV300548
3 [KEY CAP (PHN) B19/MTY300549
4 |[KEY CAP (DIS) B819/MTV300550
LS IKEY CAP (IND) 819/MTV300551
—_—
—
28

LOCAL SYSTEM TYPE CONTROL UNIT
344A4581P3(B19/CMD-556ML)

27



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

LOCAL SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT EXPLODED VIEW

28



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

0
0]

®
9

[
Fria_
u

T
NENN

op

D ——

HB]

(DO
OO

FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30348

29



LBI-38909

REMOTE SYSTEM TYPE CONTROL UNIT
344A4581P4(B19/CMD556MR)

30

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

N NOMENCLATOR CODE

i | FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY 19/MPBC30348
Z|RIA COVER ASSEMBLY 19/MDNGZ5110A
3| KEY CAP (SCAN) V300540
4| RAMP LEVER # V300002A
S|RAMP LEVER - V300003A
6| KNOB (ON/OFF_YOLUME) HD30001A
7 KNOB (SELECTOR SWITCH)  AMPHD3000ZA
[ 8] cover kNOB O/MTV300461
[[9[RUBBER CONTACT MPPKZ0004A
[10] casE sHIELD B19/MTB305080A
11[STAY 515,/ MTLO46412A
12 [ COVER KNOB B19/MTVOG4931 A
13| GASKET §19/8APK00561
T4|PT_SCREW 519/BRTG05174
15 [KEY CAP_(EMB) B19,MTV300552
16 [KEY CAP (SYS) B19/MTV300542
17 |KEY CAP (GRP) B19/MTV300543
1B]KEY CAP (OPT) B19/MTV300544
19 [KEY CAP (WENU) B19/MTV300545 |
20[KEY CAP (STS) B10/MTV300546
21[KEY CAP (MSG) O MTV300547
22kEY Cap (CLR) O/MTV300548
P3[KEY CAP (PHND S/MTV300549
E4lkeEY caP (DIS) 9/MTV300550
[PS[KEY CAP (IND) 9/MTV300551

T T Y

[ 175 |

176

41




LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

REMOTE SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT EXPLODED VIEW

31



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

61 720HSING1E LIVINOD[ ¥l
HOC0EOMISE/618 HIHSYM[ 1
688€091HB8/618 (DIXEAIMIHDS [ 2}
0e6E£09108-618 (BXEROMIEOS | 11
220609188-618 (DI XEWINIUIS [ 01
EPEE0DLIHA/618 {EIXEWIMIEDS [ 6
61p20HSING1E LJVINGD (8 = 7
£1880ERIW/618 GI3]HS 35¥3 |2
v2BEQ0INE 1B G13THS 35v0 |9
ZB90EJ8IN/6 18 | ATBAISSY G131HS B3A03 |G v,
¥1600£08d0/618 | ATGNISSY QI3THS H3A0d|§
ELLOE0BIN/B1E | K IGA355Y H3A0D0 WOLIOH €
21106084618 AIBN3SSY_H3A00 dOL |2
JLLLOEJ8INEIE ATBNI5SY JNVEd [ 1
Jao0 HOLYIININON oN

a3aav si
(@ro) 1ov1N0D A1v1d

O

138Y71 30004va

I

a1

[°F]

Sl

a3amMos3a st
7381 3a02dva

TRANSCEIVER - UHF

344A4578P1/P2/P3(B19/JHM-471RSA/B/C)

32



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LOVINOD| 61Lv20HSIN/6LB]PL
H3HSYM [ gooocomisa/6l8 [£1
(CIXEMIMIUOS| 6g88e091HB/61E [2)
(BXENIMIHOS | pese0aluB/618 | 11 @
ADIXEWIMIHIS| 220609148618 | CL
(EIXEROMIEDS | ev6e09148/618 |6 [¥9]
E] = T =)
Q13IHS 3SVD| £1880CINVEI8 | L
@131HS 3590 | pebECOIING1E |9
JIEN3SSY_a131HS B3A0D | 26906084616 |G L
KGNSSV _G13THS H3A00 | v1600E08d0V6LE [ ¥ 1[
JIENIS5Y U3A00 WOLIOH| €LL0E0BIA6LE [€ T ]
JIBAIS5Y H3A00 dOL| Z1{0Eoad/6lE [
AENISSY JNYHS (DL LLOEDBINEIE | 1 -
NOILd™-2S83a HIAWNN 1dvd LEIT} { F
A T =
o = N
W @
1 S
[[E
\.ﬂ.HHHHHHf\HHJ‘ @I.M\ &
A — .~
| =5 © 1
e e Ml
| I N M
N1
i 3 -l g
] L I ™
| o
! &
| m
W —
) |
_ I
i | ,
: O e
O

® |

TRANSCEIVER - VHF
344A4577P1/P2(B19/JHM-271RSA/B)

33



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

TORX SCREW(M3)
B8Ke:cm

e 2

TOP VIEW(REMOVE TOP COVER AND SHIELD COVER)

TORX SCREW(M3)
8Ke: cm

I
- 8 [ ] LB
BARCODE LABEL

FRONT VIEW

TORX SCREWIM3) <:>
8Ka-cm

0,

wy 4y

BOTTOM VIEW(REMOVE BOTTOM COVER AND SHIELD COVER)

TORX SCREW(M4 SEQUENCE: 1~4)

&E-Cm

® @

@
©)

n
@

IT TT T

BOTTOM VIEW

TRANSCEIVER - TORQUE SETTING AND SEQUENCE

34



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

TRANSCEIVER EXPLODED VIEW

35



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM
/'——‘=‘_*\ I P—E———\
(,:LI:@):U:\\ M ) ‘_, \Q ‘?
— 2 "[] @S
(. ] © £ ]
Lol | ) i i
s O 4
O@ Lo -
, I
\_.._;@_._) L b\{\ ! J/—
I_ 116
n
[
] ]
O Q b
i
il |
FRAME ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30111C

36




OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

/ SCREW POSITIONS ARE DESCRIBED

B =————

L]

175

TOP COVER ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30112

37



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

SCREW POSITIONS ARE DESCRIBED

178

Pat1B

THESE ARE ADDED FOR
EMI FIX IN ETS

BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30113

38




OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

L

COVER SHIELD ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30691A

39



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

1
1

|

r_L.-
I_r-—

COVER SHIELD ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30692

40



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

EPLOIEGIN/ 618 EERLES K4}
BG00EOMTSHA 618 H3HSYM[ 91
6BBEDD.LYE/618 (OLXERIMIYIS|SL
L£100d848-6i8 dWYTD F18v0 ] +1
<PBEQTLHA/G1E {BXEWIMIHIS | E1
OEBEDILHE 618 {BXEVIMIHIS | 21
€€0509188-618 (OIXERIMIHIS] L L
EPGEQOLHA/618 (ELXERNIIS [ OL
6L E0ESHIN/B18 dWVTI| 6 |
vZLLENNGN/BILE EERE
SSEGEN1IN/BLE EESLESI A
FS2L0EBIN/BLE J1vid| g
H06200E61M/619 Q131K 359D |5
YSEY0EIEaN 518 (ASSYIQIFIHS ISVI |t
EGYQEDEIN-G1E (ASSY)Q13IHS ISVD L
A9600E281./61 8 (ASSY)83A00 | 2
35600808618 (ASSY Y INVYS | L

3000 HOLYTININON N
a3amossia si

30004v8 |

138v1 30004vE

L‘ |‘IEIEV‘§

:

|

0%

SZ1

"INIWIAOHIWI

NIvd N3IAMA HOd4 LHOL-HIY

01 35¥E HOLI3ANNOD 2040 JHL
1¥ Q301A0Hd SI HIFANY FINOJS

ANINIHNSYIN
NOILYIOYH 1¥3H HOd4 a3aav
S| HIHSVAM ! MIHIS HLIM HIDVAS

POWER MODULE - UHF

344A4573P6/P7/P8(B19/JHM-471PAH/BH/CH)

41



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

BACK VIEW Netar

3. 5Keg-cm

TORX SCREW(M4 SEQUENCE: 1~4)
12Ke - cm

LLILL B 5

& o)

@
=T %E‘ -
BOTTOM VIEW #@%

TORX SCREW(M3)
Ke-cm

BOTTOM VIEW
(REMOVE COVER AND SHIELD COVER)

TORX SCREW(M3)
&-cm

b/ | s m— |

g 0,0

[BaRCoDE LaBEL |

FRONT VIEW

POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE (UHF)

42



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

1E100d856/618 JAYT] TIBV0] Pl
ZPBECTLHA/6LE (BYERIMIEDS | E 1
OEBE0YLYE./618 (AXEVORAIENS | 21
2205091587618 COTXEMIATEIS | 11
EFGE0DIHA 618 (ETXENIATEIS | 01
61 {0EAINEIE FVT13[6 |
P21 IENN/BLT HIAUYA] B
GSESECILAGIE EER S A
vSZ/0EBIN/G18 EALEIE
HOGCO0EALA 618 [MEICEERAIE
VGESUEDEdN/GLE (ASSYIOT3IHS JSvo |
EGO0EDBNGIE (ISSY)0T13[HS J5v0 €
ADGOCEIBIN 6L (ASSV1g3A00 | 2
JSGO0ETBIN/G18 LSSV 3NV | |
3000 HOLY TININON on

30034v8 |

=]
6

L‘ |‘IEIEV7

:

POWER MODULE - VHF
344A4572P5/P6(B19/JHM-271PAH/BH)

43



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

STAY TORX SCREW(M2. 6)
5Ke cm 5Ke-cm

BACK VIEW STAY

TORX SCREW(M4 SEQUENCE: 1~4)
12Ke-em

i%;é LLILL EL,,

TORX SCREW(M3)
8Ke-cm

BOTTOM VIEW
TORX SCREW(M3) (REMOVE COVER AND SHIELD COVER)

BKe - cm

D a @
(&}
[BARCODE LagEL |

= FRONT VIEW

POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE (VHF)

44



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

AN

/.

NVT/ .

POWER MODULE (HIGH POWER) EXPLODED VIEW

45



LBI-38909

SPONGE KUBBER IS PROVIDED AT
THE ORCC CONNECTOR BASE TQ
AIR-TLGHT FOR DRIVEN RAIN
TMPROVEMENT

FRAME ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30095C

46

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

J—F

-

ning=N
T

e

iy

[ER i
ol oo

%




OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

U

RUBBER IS
REMOVED

157. 4

140. @

COVER ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30096B

47



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

25

o\

| | |

19
S

51. 5 >

CASE SHIELD ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30693

48



OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

(143 5)

—
~a

T
-

(131. 8>

CASE SHIELD ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30695A

49



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

Z2rBE05188-618 (@Y€ IMILOS EN
DEBE0DIYE/ 618 (BYEYMIESS [ 2
220G09.1458-618 (G *EIRIEIS | L 1]
EVBE0DLHA 618 (E1FEIM3UIE | 01
61 ICEJHN61E JWI3 [ 6
#Z 1 LENNGN/GLE EEEETIE]
GoZGEON/BLE EERZSI
E8E90EDING1B H30YdS [ O
606200EBIN/618 QT3THS H3A0D[S
O6D0E08dA/618 | ATBW3SSY O131HS H3A0D [ w
E600E0RdN 618 | A1BNIasY OI1JiHS J5va| &
HE0LOEJBAVELE JIBNISSY H3A00 |2
0801 0E084/618 [SEESSIELEEE

3000 HOLY1ININCN ON

a3ar/osaa si

713a¥1 30004vg

738¥7 300324ve

Ve

oS

 bbe

<]

" INIWIAOHAWI

NIVd N3JAMQA HO4 1HOL-HIY

01 38¥E HOLJ3ANNOD D0HO FHL
1¥ d3d1A0Hd S1 H388nH J9NO0dS

POWER MODULE - UHF

344A4573P3/P4/P5(B19/JHM-471PAL/BL/CL)

50



OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

STAY TORX SCREW(MP. 6)
5Ke-cm / 5Ke-cm
q

\
BACK VIEW SSIAY _

3. 5Ke-cm

TORX SCREW(M4 SEQUENCE: 1~4)
12Kg - ¢cm

= ?EEET?{FE?‘iT—‘J =
BOTTOM VIEW %Qﬁ

TORX SCREW(M3)
/ 8Ke-om

BOTTOM VIEW
(REMOVE COVER AND SHIELD COVER)

TORX SCREW(M3)
Ke-cm

|BARCODE LagEL |

®5 FRONT VIEW

POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE (UHF)

51



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

2rBeQpiya 618 [CRSLECRS
0EBEDDIHA 6 1E {8XEIM3HIS
€20G09.150/618 {GFXEIMIHIS
EVBEQD.LYA-B1H {E1XEIMIUDS
6l loEdB 618 dWY13
FELLENNDA/BLE HIAYVW
SGZGEOTINBIR FEREES
£8E20EGINGLB EERLEH

B808200E8IN/618

OTdIHS H3A0D

2690E084N-618

AIBW3SSY O131HS H3A0D

£690E084N-61L8

ATBW3SSY O131HS 35V0

8601 0E28dN-618

ATaN3SEY H3A00

J8010ED8d4/618

ISEESIELEE]

2| =[5 of = | o | w] || —toufm

3005

HOLYIOININGN

3g¥7 3003dv4

&

Qs

 obe

POWER MODULE - VHF

344A4572P3/P4(B19/JHM-271PAL/BL)

52



OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

STAY TORX SCREW(M2. &)
Ke-cm

®

BACK VIEW WSTAY _

3 5Kg-cm

TORX SCREW(M4 SEQUENCE:1~4)
1

LT BT
| N |
o | | |

TORX SCREW(M3)
8Kg-cm

BOTTOM VIEW
(REMOVE COVER AND SHIELD COVER)

TORX SCREW(M3)
8Kg-cm

| BARCODE LABEL |

W% FRONT VIEW

POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE (VHF)

53



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

ﬂl
AN
‘..I\qwi, 7
¢

POWER MODULE (LOW POWER) EXPLODED VIEW

54



SPONGE RUBBER IS PROVIDED AT
THE ORCC CONNECTOR BASE TO
AIR~TIGHT FOR DRIVEN RAIN
IMPROVEMENT

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

NIl

A

L
Ba's
=l
[
ol
[
[
o
[
[
[
i
[
L
EE{ K

9

.

LBI-38909

FRAME ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30108C

55



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

COVER ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30109B

56




OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

(]

(143 5)

—I.‘
h
B
%
¢ 5 i
(80. 8)

COVER SHIELD ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30696

57



OUTLINE DIAGRAM

LBI-38909

EVEEQILIHE/618 {E1*E)M38S [ B
2rBEQDLIYE BLE (BXE)M3UDS |8
0EBEQDLHB G618 (BXEIMIHIS [ £
Vel LENNGW/BLE EEEELLIE]
SGeGEONIN/G1E H3IVdS [ S
£yQ00E2INWELE Q131Hs 35¥0 [ ¢
0ZBOEJEM/E18 [ AIBNW3SSY 0131HS HIAGD | £
2GL0EXBIE LB A1W35SY 83A00 [ ¢
£GE0L08dN6LE AENISSY JNvHd | L

3002 HOLVIININON Oy

i

QLaay ST 1uoddns IT9VD

=

<

0%

POWER MODULE - UHF

344A4573P1/P2(B19/JHM-471PAE/BE)

58



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

EVBE09LHE/618 (E1*E)RIBIS [6
ZYBEDDIYE/6LE [ERALEERAE
OEBE091¥8/618 (GYEIRILS |2
P21 LENNR/6LE EERELGIEN
GGZSE01LM/6LE BI04 [S
£Y000EDIR/B1E CREICSESAI
0ZBOEIBHMVEL8 | ATONISGY G131HS BIADD | €
2G/0EDBINE1B XIBNE5SY_BIA00 | 2
£560£08JA/618 TIHRSS5Y 3rWEd | 1
3002 HOLY O ONIWON oN

POWER MODULE - VHF
344A4572P3/P4(B19/JHM-271PAL/BL)

59



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

STAY TORX SCREW(MZ. &)
5Ke-cm

o]

BACK VIEW

TORX SCREW(M4 SEQUENCE: 1~4)
12Kg-cm

' T
BOTTOM VIEW jﬁgj
TORX_SCREW(M3)

8Kg -om

FRONT VIEW

TORX SCREW(M3)
8Keg-cm

(\1

®

o@ ‘iy

®|®|®
@le
r H J_‘ g
50
n
BOTTOM VIEW

(REMOVE COVER AND SHIELD COVER)

POWER MODULE - TORQUE SETTINGS AND SEQUENCE

60



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

POWER MODULE (EUROPEAN) EXPLODED VIEW

61



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

I

FRAME ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30953

62

CABLE SUPPORT 1S ADDED



OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

SCREW POSLTIONS ARE DESCRIBED

= T ®&

157 4

COVER ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30752

63



LBI-38909

OUTLINE DIAGRAM

e,

_.._I'"-.
TI7

1

[‘7__.
".._I“"

{148)

(55. 53

L

COVER SHIELD ASSEMBLY
B19/MPBC30820

64




f

]

<]
(o—— ) )]

=

/

OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

O
(182. 5)

S0

TRAY MOUNT BRACKET WITH HARDWARE KIT
19B802673P1(B19/MPBx21706)

65



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM

> O O ® q > 00
O O
> O d & P
O O
> O O O ~ > 00
. 182, 2 .
’ Ny

M‘“*-h___“_

FRONT MOUNT BRACKET WITH HARDWARE KIT
19B802672P1(B19/MPBx31233)

66

58

\

THIS DRAWING IS REDRAWN




33

50. 5

OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38909

N il
€ €D,
€
) ®
(158. 2}
([ T
\M_M
‘—-\__‘_R

RIA MOUNTING BRACKET WITH HARDWARE KIT

19B802472P1(B19/MPBx30085)

67



LBI-38909 OUTLINE DIAGRAM
©
Y [ A
B
—
[ Y
| =
— .
—
[T =
\q M )
QL | ‘® i
©® % —
[ " ]
— — I\
— o

CASSETTE MOUNT WITH HARDWARE KIT

19C852366P1(B19/NQZ-48810PT)

68



